


ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 167 

(By MR. BALLARD of Monroe) 

[Passed February 18, 1947; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one-k, article two, chap­

ter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, relating to the terms of the cir­

cuit courts of the counties of Pocahontas, Greenbrier, Mon­

roe and Summers, composing the eleventh judicial cir­

cuit, and the time for the commencing and holding of 

said terms. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section one-k, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be 

amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 1-k. Eleventh Circuit.-For the county of Poca-

2 hontas, on the second Tuesday in March, and the first 

3 Tuesday in June and October. 

4 For the county of Greenbrier, on the third Tuesday in 
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5 April, the fourth Tuesday in July and the second Tues-

6 day in November. 

7 For the county of Monroe, on the first Tuesday in 

8 . April, the second Tuesday in July, and the third Tuesday 

9 in October. 

10 For the county of Summers, on the second Tuesday in 

11 January, and the second Tuesday in May and September. 






